
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Kalkaska Office

Kalkaska Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 6With Bids  = 6Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Gerald Grieve, Sale Officer1

Janet Conklin, Witness2

Sgt. Michael VanHorn3

03:00 PM (local time)          10/22/2007

SNOWY HILLS HARDWOOD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Fahl Forest Products

61-015-07-01

65.83%

PINE POCKETS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Blake Forest Products

61-016-07-01

1.51%

DON'S RELEASE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Jaroche Brothers Inc

61-017-07-01

9.22%

RETIREMENT HABITAT

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Shawn Muma

61-019-07-01

83.81%

SUNSET ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Shawn Muma

61-024-07-01

78.12%

CENTURY RED

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Blake Forest Products

61-020-07-01

5.03%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Janet Conklin
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SNOWY HILLS HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 61-015-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 10/22/2007

* Fahl Forest 

Products

 Quality 

Hardwoods Inc

 Weyerhaeuser 

Company

 Maple Ridge 

Hardwoods Inc.

 Billsby Lumber

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  159.00 $366.00 $504.58 $400.00 $454.30 $366.00$675.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  48.20 $81.00 $150.00 $655.38 $100.00 $81.00$81.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  660.00 $10.15 $27.00 $12.00 $11.00 $21.03$10.15

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.60 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00$80.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  16.60 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00$128.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  26.40 $97.00 $97.00 $97.00 $97.00 $97.00$97.00

Mix Aspen Sawlogs MBF  7.40 $71.00 $71.00 $71.00 $71.00 $71.00$71.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  36.00 $6.25 $6.25 $6.25 $6.25 $6.25$6.25

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $18.95 $18.95 $18.95 $18.95 $18.95$18.95

Total $111,111.72 $108,942.82 $90,147.20 $81,811.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$123,761.70 74,630.70
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

PINE POCKETSSale Name:

Contract #: 61-016-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 10/22/2007

* Blake Forest 

Products

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  39.60 $103.00 $105.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  245.00 $44.80 $45.45

NON BID

Mix Aspen Sawlogs MBF  3.10 $59.00 $59.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  32.00 $17.90 $17.90

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$16,048.95 15,810.50
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

DON'S RELEASESale Name:

Contract #: 61-017-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 10/22/2007

* Jaroche 

Brothers Inc

Chris Park  Billsby Lumber

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  17.90 $309.00 $310.00 $309.00$340.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  7.00 $71.00 $72.00 $71.00$80.00

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  65.00 $9.10 $10.00 $10.08$9.10

NON BID

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  13.00 $6.25 $6.25 $6.25$6.25

Total $6,784.25 $6,764.55

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$7,318.75 6,700.85
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

RETIREMENT HABITATSale Name:

Contract #: 61-019-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 10/22/2007

* Shawn Muma  Mid Michigan 

Logging

 Packaging 

Corporation Of 

America

 AJD Forest 

Products

 Rothig Forest 

Products Inc

Chris Park

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  36.90 $296.00 $1,000.59 $296.00 $296.00 $296.00 $300.00$1,392.64

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  62.60 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $95.00$85.00

Mix Aspen Sawlogs MBF  45.50 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00 $80.00$63.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  730.00 $13.60 $13.60 $23.54 $13.60 $31.05 $20.00$13.60

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,032.00 $15.60 $15.60 $23.54 $28.20 $15.60 $21.00$15.60

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  6.40 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00$72.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  7.30 $64.00 $64.00 $64.00 $64.00 $64.00 $64.00$64.00

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  181.00 $8.25 $8.25 $8.25 $8.25 $8.25 $8.25$8.25

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  31.00 $5.80 $5.80 $5.80 $5.80 $5.80 $5.80$5.80

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  60.00 $9.10 $9.10 $9.10 $9.10 $9.10 $9.10$9.10

Total $74,283.52 $63,734.43 $61,287.35 $61,022.65 $60,076.05

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$88,750.17 48,284.15
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

RETIREMENT HABITATSale Name:

Contract #: 61-019-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 10/22/2007

 Blake Forest 

Products

Bruce Bundy  Billsby Lumber

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  36.90 $296.00 $297.00 $296.00$296.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  62.60 $85.00 $86.00 $85.00$85.00

Mix Aspen Sawlogs MBF  45.50 $63.00 $70.00 $63.00$63.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  730.00 $13.60 $14.25 $13.60$19.08

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,032.00 $15.60 $18.00 $17.00$21.08

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  6.40 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00$72.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  7.30 $64.00 $64.00 $64.00$64.00

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  181.00 $8.25 $8.25 $8.25$8.25

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  31.00 $5.80 $5.80 $5.80$5.80

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  60.00 $9.10 $9.10 $9.10$9.10

Total $51,653.45 $49,728.95

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$57,939.91 48,284.15
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SUNSET ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 61-024-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 10/22/2007

* Shawn Muma  Mid Michigan 

Logging

Bruce Bundy Chris Park  Blake Forest 

Products

 AJD Forest 

Products

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  52.10 $97.00 $97.00 $125.00 $110.00 $100.00 $97.00$620.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  23.30 $224.00 $996.57 $240.00 $235.00 $225.00 $224.00$224.00

Mix Aspen Sawlogs MBF  55.20 $62.00 $62.00 $95.00 $85.00 $65.00 $62.00$62.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  503.00 $15.70 $15.70 $22.00 $20.00 $21.03 $15.70$15.70

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  741.00 $16.35 $16.35 $24.00 $21.00 $21.68 $22.05$16.35

NON BID

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  5.00 $9.25 $9.25 $9.25 $9.25 $9.25 $9.25$9.25

Black Cherry Pulpwood Cords  119.00 $9.45 $9.45 $9.45 $9.45 $9.45 $9.45$9.45

Total $52,879.43 $47,369.30 $42,690.30 $41,854.27 $39,102.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$62,126.85 34,878.55
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SUNSET ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 61-024-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 10/22/2007

 Packaging 

Corporation Of 

America

 Billsby Lumber

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  52.10 $97.00 $97.00$97.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  23.30 $224.00 $224.00$224.00

Mix Aspen Sawlogs MBF  55.20 $62.00 $62.00$62.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  503.00 $15.70 $16.00$18.70

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  741.00 $16.35 $17.00$18.70

NON BID

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  5.00 $9.25 $9.25$9.25

Black Cherry Pulpwood Cords  119.00 $9.45 $9.45$9.45

Total $35,511.10

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$38,128.90 34,878.55
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

CENTURY REDSale Name:

Contract #: 61-020-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 10/22/2007

* Blake Forest 

Products

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  47.30 $134.00 $134.00

Mix Pine Pulpwood Cords  26.00 $24.50 $38.40

NON BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $63.00 $63.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  9.00 $14.80 $14.80

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$7,545.40 7,184.00
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